

Originally Presented on:	9/27/18
Type of Action:	Internal Policy
Status/Result:	New Business

	S.A. Resolution #9
	Creating an ad-hoc Oversight Committee on CUTonight
	ABSTRACT: This resolution creates an ad-hoc committee of the Student Assembly to oversee the eformation of CUTonight.
<u>S</u>	ponsored by: Joe Anderson '20, Dale Barbaria '19 and Varun Devatha '19
	Whereas , CUTonight, an Activity Fee Byline funded organization, experienced issues during the Spring o 018 semester;
	Whereas, the previous CUTonight Advisor decided the organization should temporarily cease functions and beginning of the Fall 2018 semester;
V	Whereas, several organizations expressed concern about accessing necessary funding from CUTonight;
	Whereas, several students and campus administrators expressed desire to reform CUTonight with new nembership and a new Advisor;
	Be it therefore resolved, the Student Assembly will create an ad-hoc task force that is comprised of 1 ch who is an SA voting member, and 4 members who are also SA voting members;
W	Be it further resolved, the charge of the ad-hoc committee will be oversight of CUTonight, assisting in a virting and reforming the constitutions and funding guidelines of CUTonight and supporting recruitment and selection of new commissioners for the organization;
	Be it further resolved, that this ad-hoc committee will function for the remainder of this academic year, verseeing all CUT onight funding cycles for the 2018-2019 academic year;
tł	Be it further resolved, that his Committee will not have a strict timeline and will work collaboratively wine Advisor and future commissioners of CUTonight to promote autonomy and success of CUTonight in uture;
B	Be it further resolved, this committee will be known as the CUTonight Oversight Committee;
	Be it finally resolved, that the chair of the ad-hoc committee will report out to the Student Assembly iweekly.
•	oseph Anderson '20 Executive Vice President, Student Assembly
	Dale Barbaria '19 Tice President for Finance, Student Assembly
	Varun Devatha '19 President, Student Assembly
	Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 5-0-0, 09/25/2018)

Cornell University Student Assembly [©] www.CornellSA.com Stay Informed. Get Involved. Make a Difference.